R ECEIVER)
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLIQ&LCEIVE ENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

County of Colleton M AR 0 2 2[]25 INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2025GS1500141
State AW#: 2025A1510200032

David Michael Delong S.C. Code §: 44-53-375(C)(2)(c), 44-53-470(A)(3), 44-53-470(A)(4
AKA:  SS#: CDR Code #: 0349
RACE: White SEX: Male DOB: ¢ AM ) Range of Offense: ___25-30 years and $50,000

!

)
)

VS, SC Court of Appeals ) Date of Offense: 03/09/2025
)

XXX-XX-0397 )

CONVICTEDOF or [ PLEADS
0 grams, 3" offense_  Range of Offense Pled: ___ 25-30 years and $50,000__

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who wa
TO: __trafficking methamphetamine, more than 28 grams but less than

In violation of § 44-53-375(C)(2)(c) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0349
0 NON-VIOLENT XVIOLENT SERIOUS [0 MOST SERIOUS  [J Mandatory GPS 0O §17-25-45
(CSC w/minor 1# or CSC w/minor 3)

The charge is: X As indicted, (] Lesser Included Offense, [ g?;ﬁzd‘?:r;Walves Pfeseimem w

i Y r L e
The plea is:Clw/o Rec/Negotiations ~ CINegotiated ®Recommendation ;.2 tl'/ D)
Lynorr Musser ?jl 7 ? 7 Teby (TN T
Solicitor Lynorr Musser SC Bar # Attorney for Defendant Nicholas C ~ * SC Bar #

Kanaly

i

The Defendant is committed to the ﬁSCDC [J County Detention Center [] Home Incarceration Program

for a determinate term of L(days/mont@ﬂ ime Served [ YOA NTE yee@lor shall pay a fine

of $5—0| ’ c"’j; provided that upon the service of ___ days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of$__ ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for
months/years and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

[ The sentence shall run CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

E/ The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

g days/month [0 Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

0 PpTUP

[0  No Contact with Victim [] Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment

[0  Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [J SAC/MHC if necessary

[0  Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135

[0 Other:

Restitution _$

| RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21-490 (B) ) FINE: $ .50' 06o. -
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) s 53750. ° 2
§14-1-211 (A)(1)(Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are fo be paid to the $100 .. 0T
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) . $100 $
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 g J5°°
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 s |50 oc
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD s 2ap., ng
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk during probation and shall

be collected before any other fees $500 $

O § 17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund TBD $

—_

2142 22420 —

Court Reporter Judge Code  Sentence Date = Presiding Judge 01/27/2025

ToTAL 5107145, 7S
Clerk of Deputy Clerk ’




ARREST WARRANT

2025A1510200032

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

County/ D Municipality of
Colleton
THE STATE 2500748
against

David Michael Delong
Address:

Cottageville, SC 29435-

Phone: SSN: © -
Sex M  Race W Height 5 10 Weight 210

D Sate gCc DL®

! . ___ Agency ORI®  SC0150000
Prosecuting Agency:  Colleton County Sheriff
Prosecuting Officer:  Jermaine Smith - S00672

Ofiense: Drugs / Trafficking in meth. or cocaine base - 28 g
or more, but less than 100 g - 1st offense 0

Offense Code: 0392 _

Code/Ordinance Sec:  44-53-0375(C)(2)(a)

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL Z%:mwcf:.w
[K] Countyr  [[] Municipaity of ) AFFIDAVIT scass
Colleton )

Personally appeared before me the affiant Jermaine Smith o
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  David Michael] Delong

did within this county and state on orabout 3/9/2025 violate the criminal laws of the
State of South Carclina (or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of Colleton )

in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Do / Trafficking in meth. or cocaine base - 28 g or more, but less than 100 g - 1st offense

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on March 8th, 2025, at approximately 2041 hours I, Deputy Smith, conducted a traffic stop on a Dodge truck bearing SC tag
X623250 operating on Cooler Dairy Road near Sawmill Road, displaying a blue light on the exterior of the vehicle, within Colleton
County. The defendant/driver and sole occupant was identified as David Michael Delong. Sgt. Scott deployed his K9 (Deuce) to
conduct a free air sniff, which alerted to the presence of possible illegal substance. A probable cause search was conducted and
Deputy Smith found 2 clear bag containing a crystal substance between the driver seat and center console. The defendant made the
excited utterance to Deputies where the substance was located. The substance field tested positive for methamphetamines and
weighed 46.31 grams. This act was done in violation of Title 44, Chapter 53, Section 375 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976

as amended. OCA # 25-00748 / /y&77

Signature of Affiant
RS~V = CERTFIED—FOR—SERVRE — 7T ' i
F SOUTH CAROLINA o TN TR
IE R W Rl s [ ] s | Atancsnseress 394 Mable T Willis Bivd. | ¢ ECEIVZ:
. “The scomad I Ul ) Walterboro, SC 29488 == |
" W b amesied ad bough before me  to be Colieton B e MR 02 7056
dealt with according to the law.

(LS.}

Signature of Judge
Date:
{

\

RETURN
A copy of this arrest warrant .was delivered to

defendant !#ﬁ\ E‘%{'ﬂ kd!ﬂ

RETURN WARRANT TO:
General Sessions
P O Box 620
101 Hampton Street
Walterboro, SC 29488

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

SC Court of Appeais

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit thal there are reasonable grounds to believe that

ARREST WARRANT

on orabout 3/9/2025 defendant David Michael Delong
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of

E County/ D Municipality of Colleton
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Drugs / Trafficking in meth. or cocaine base - 28 g or more, but less than 100 g - 1st offense

) as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are @mpowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
her befare me forthwith 1o be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or
soon thereafter as is practicable

Swomn to and subscribed before me )

)

Judge's Address  Post Office Box 1732
Walterboro, SC 29488-
Judge's Telephone  (843)549-1122
Issuing Court: Magistrate
ORIGINAL

L.s)

)
)
) I:l Municipal

ORIGINAL

E] Cireuit

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL



INDICTMENT
2025GS1500141

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

S Vot St

COUNTY OF COLLETON

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on May 15, 2025, the Grand Jurors of Colleton
County present upon their oath:

That in Colleton County, South Carolina, on or about March 8, 2025, the Defendant, David Michael Delong, did knowingly
sell, manufacture, deliver, purchase, or otherwise bring into this State, or provide financial assistance or otherwise aid,
abet, attempt, or conspire to sell, manufacture, deliver, purchase, or bring into this State, or was knowingly in actual or
constructive possession of more than twenty-eight grams but less than one hundred grams of methamphetamine or
cocaine base as defined and otherwise limited in Section 44-53-110, 44-53-210(d)1) or 44-53-210(d)(2) and David
mnmmmnwmmdMoummmmmmmmmmm.
other than a marijuana offense provision, of Article 3, Narcotics and Controlled Substances, or of another state or federa
statute relating to narcotic drugs, depressants, stimulants, or hallucinogenic drugs, and one of those previous violations
was within ten years of a first violation of a controlled substance provision, other than a marijuana offense provision, of
this Article or of another state or federal statute relating to narcotic drugs, depressants, stimulants, or hallucinogenic
drugs, to wit: Defendant was convicted of Trafficking Methamphetamine on December 6, 2016 in Volusia County, Florida
and Defendant was convicted of Trafficking Methamphetamine on May 23, 2018 in Volusia County, Florida, all in violation
of Section 44-53-375(C)(2)(c), 44-53-470(A)(3), 44-53-470(A)4), et al. of the Codes of Law of South Carolina.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.

g 7

e JA Qe e

Solicitor

RECEIVED
MAR 02 2026
SC Court of Appeals



DOCKET NO. 2025GS1500141 After being fully advised as to my
WITNESSES legal rights, | hereby waive
Colleton County Sheriff The State of South Carolina presentment to the Grand Jury.
&{T nD7Y b County of Colleton
10 = C,z ettt — Defendant
/'/)"" L2210 COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
May Term 2025 I
. hereby appear in my own proper
— —_______ personand plead guilty to the within
indictment or to
THE STATE
ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
V8.
2025A1510200032
David Michael Delong
e T Indictment For
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
Trafficking Methamphetamine More
Than 28 Grams But Less Than 100
\0 ‘ \\ Grams - 3rd/subsequent offense
Ty SC Code: 44-53-375(C)(2)(c), 44-53-
470(A)(3), 44-53-470(A)(4)
CDR Code: 0349
Fotapomn of Gm"d-’wy b i o I 59 oy -, Defendant
Date: glﬂ‘gé LiQCkIVEE _‘}
VERDICT
MAR 02 ZUZG Witness:
SC Court of Appeals
P oy C.C.C.PLS.and G.S.
Date:
INDICT

MAY 15 2025 py12:49

“OLLETON CO S, BaRy HALE



